M	OUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY
23531 71982	MAC 807-2
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRI	Vol. ^M 79 Page 18785
Brannor, for the conside	eration hereinafter at the
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sel	Land conversion for the second s
A parcel of log .	I and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and enements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- ath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
follows: Beginning at a 5/0	County, Oregon, being more particularly described as
With the Southerly right of way lin 56° 29' 11" East along said right of point of beginning; thence leaving feet to an iron pin; thence South 4 Northerly right of way line of a pu thence North 34° 45' 25" East 246.2 Way of Clover Creek Road, thence Nor beginning, with bearings based on St	Arking the intersection of the West line of said SE4SE he of Clover Creek Road, a county road, thence South of way, 436.15 feet to a 5/8" iron pin marking the true said right of way line South 38° 20' 44" West, 290.32 1° 43' 19" East, 362.04 feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the blic road; thence North 71° 21' 54" East 171.41 feet; of feet to a 5/8" iron pin on the Southerly right of rth 56° 29' 11" West 436.15 feet to the true point of urvey No. 2869 as filed in Klamath County.
To Have and to Hold the same unto the And said grantor hereby covenants to a	On the reverse side of this deed - CIENT. CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) e said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. nd with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that bove granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as of this deed, or those apparent upon the land, if
	apparent upon the land if
Crithe whole Crithe set Crithe whole Crithe whole Crit	and that and that those claiming under the above described encumbrances. for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 87,000.00 f or includes other property or value given or promised which is there between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) tereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ted this instrument this
Oraer of its board of directors.	ted this instrument this .7th. day of
STATE OF OREGON,	an na sana a taona ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
County of <u>Klamath</u>	STATE OF OREGON, County of
<u>August 7, 19.79</u>	
Personally approach it	Personally appeared
Personally appeared the above named JAMES, L: GARRETT, JR. and MARLEEN C. GARRETT, Hustand and wife	Dresident and the former is the
anti acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed. Before res: (OFFICIAL TO CULL A. MANUAON SEAL).	and that the seal attized to the toregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
My commission expires: 6/19/83	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL SEAL) My commission expires:
<u>Mr. and Mrs. James L. Garrett, Jr.</u> P.O. Box 181 Keno, OR	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME	그는 바람이 많은 것을 하는 것을 못 한 것을 하는 것을 하는 것이 같이 많이 많이 없다.
Mr. Peter D. Mosterdyke	County of
Reno, OR	
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED at
fr. Peter D. Mosterdyke Vane	FOR in book on page or as RECONDER'S USE file/reel number Record of Deeds of said county.
NAME: ADDRESS, ZIP	
atil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address r. Peter D. Mosterdyke Vame	
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

SUBJECT TO:

6

1975

1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1979-1980, a lien, not yet due and payable.

- 2. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.
- 3. Grant of Overhang Easement, including the terms and provisions thereof, for electric transmission lines, in favor of Pacific Power & light Company, a Maine Corporation, as disclosed by instrument recorded March 29, 1966 in Volume M66, page 2713, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (This overhang easement is for two 12,000 volt primary wires along the South
- edge of a public road known as the Keno Plant Road and approximately 590' West of Clover Creek Road.)

TE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

ed for record at request of Mountain Title Co.

his <u>7th</u> day of <u>August</u> A. D. 1979 of <u>28</u>0'clock^P M., o

iuly recorded in Vol. 1179 of Deeds on Pagel 3735

WE D. MILNE, County Cir Fee \$7.00 By Semicta Afelsch

Constant of the second se